TMSS10BACK

The environmental variable TMSS10BACK specifies the full path to a directory that can be used to backup the TapeTrack Database.

This location is set when the TapeTrack Framework Server is installed. If the database relocated this variable will need to be reset to the new location.

Executing the command set in a Windows Command Line will display, among other information, the variable TMSS10DB and its full path.

Select Command Prompt

C:\>set

TMSS10BACK=C:\Program Files\TapeTrack\TapeTrack Framework Server\var\backup
TMSS10DB=C:\Program Files\TapeTrack\TapeTrack Framework Server\var\db
TMSS10REPORTS=C:\Program Files\TapeTrack\TapeTrack Framework Server\var\reports
TMSS10SCRIPTS=C:\Program Files\TapeTrack\TapeTrack Framework Server\var\reports

Example

set TMSS10DB=C:\Program Files\TapeTrack\TapeTrack Framework Server\var\db

environmental variables, paths

From:

https://rtfm.tapetrack.com/ - TapeTrack Documentation

Permanent link:

https://rtfm.tapetrack.com/variable/tmss10back?rev=1553727901

Last update: 2025/01/21 22:07

